
H	 Series 1550 - Single and double-pole rocker switches
	 to 16 (4) A 250 V AC
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Mechanical life endurance 5E4

Inrush current (capacitive) 100 A

Contact distance ≥ 3 mm

Contact resistance (new condition) < 100 mOhm (1 A 12 V DC)

Insulation resistance (new condition) > 100 MOhm (500 V DC)

Proof tracking 250 PTI

Protection type IP 40

Ambient temperature terminal side -20 °C ... +100 °C 
actuating side  -20 °C ... +55 °C

Flammability UL 94 V-2 
UL 94 V-0 (product-dependent)

Glow wire test temperature 850 °C

Material	 actuator 
	 housing

PA 
PA

Plug force of the terminals ≤ 80 N

Approval marks 7 / 1 / 4 / 5

Suitable for appliances of protection class II

Product features

�� Inrush currents (capacitive) up to 100 A
�� Two housing variants (with flange or lower lying)
�� With mechanical forced opening
�� Illuminated window with lens effect

On request

�� Other colors
�� Other rocker labelings
�� Other lamp variants
�� Conformity IEC 60065 chap. 14.6
�� Special rockers
�� Cable assembly
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ON / OFF switch (SPST)

1550.3102 230
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢
 

6.3 Ag

1550.3609 12
 

 ¢
 

6.3 Ag lower lying flange

1551.3102
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
 

6.3 Ag ¢ ¢

1551.3103
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
 

6.3 Ag

1551.3106
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
 

6.3 Ag

1551.2654
 

 ¢
 

Au
approvals KEMA

lower lying flange

Normally closed contact (SPNC)

1581.1303
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢
 

6.3 Ag ¢
increased life endurance  
at a high electrical rating

1551.1303
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
 

6.3 Ag

Normally open contact (SPNO)

1551.3202
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
 

6.3 Ag ¢

1551.3702
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
 

6.3 Ag lower lying flange



H	 Series 1550 - Single and double-pole rocker switches
	 to 16 (4) A 250 V AC

\ 52

Ro
c

ke
r 

Sw
it

c
h

es
Se

n
so

rs
M

ic
ro

-s
ig

n
a

l 
sw

it
c

h
es

Sn
a

p-
Ac

ti
o

n 
sw

it
c

h
es

Ta
c

t 
a

n
d 

ke
y 

sw
it

c
h

es
Fo

o
t 

sw
it

c
h

es
Ro

ta
ry

 S
w

it
c

h
es

Sl
id

e 
Sw

it
c

h
es

To
g

g
le

 S
w

it
c

h
es

Pu
sh

b
u

tt
o

n 
Sw

it
c

h
es

Ec
o

Pu
sh

‘n
‘Dr

i
ve

double-pole Li
gh

tin
g 

vo
lta

ge
 (V

)

Ac
tu

at
or

 c
ol

or
 / 

pr
in

tin
g

Ho
us

in
g 

co
lo

r

7 
A 

25
0 

V 
AC

 5
E4

16
 (4

) A
 2

50
 V

 AC
 

5E
4

16
 (4

) A
 2

50
 V

 AC
 

1E
4

10
 (4

) A
 2

50
 V

 AC
 

5E
4

10
 (4

) A
 2

50
 V

 AC
 

25
E3

10
 A

 1
2 

V 
DC

 

20
 m

A 
25

0 
V 

AC
 5

E4

20
 A

 2
50

 V
 AC

 
 2

 H
P 

20
 A

 1
25

 V
 AC

 
 1

 H
P 

16
 A

 2
50

 V
 AC

 
 2

 H
P 

16
 A

 1
25

 V
 AC

 
 1

 H
P 

Te
rm

in
al

 ty
pe

Te
rm

in
al

 d
es

cr
ip

tio
n

Co
nt

ac
t m

at
er

ia
l

EN
 6

03
35

 c
ap

. 3
0 

co
nf

or
m

 “
G”

M
is

ce
lla

ne
ou

s

St
oc

k 
ve

rs
io

n

ON / OFF switch (DPST)

1555.3102 230
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
 

6.3 Ag ¢ ¢

1555.3104 230
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢
 

6.3 Ag ¢

1555.3108 230
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢
 

6.3 Ag ¢

1555.3604 230
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢
 

6.3 Ag lower lying flange

1555.4608 230
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢
 

Ag lower lying flange

1555.8104 230
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢
 

6.3 Ag
flange dimension  

31.5 x 17 mm

1555.3125 115
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
 

6.3 Ag ¢

1555.3109 110
 

 ¢
 

6.3 Ag

1555.3120 110
 

 ¢
 

6.3 Ag

1555.3111 12
 

 ¢
 

6.3 Ag

1552.0102
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
 

Ag ¢

1552.2601
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
 

Ag lower lying flange

1552.2602
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
 

Ag ¢ lower lying flange ¢

1552.3102
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
 

6.3 Ag ¢

1552.3104
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
 

6.3 Ag

1552.3112
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
 

6.3 Ag ¢
conformant with  

EN 60065 par. 14.6
¢

1552.3117
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
 

6.3 Ag ¢

1552.3602
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
 

6.3 Ag lower lying flange ¢

1552.4602
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
 

Ag lower lying flange ¢

1552.4702
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
 

Ag
2 PCB holders

lower lying flange

1552.4802
 

 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
 

Ag lower lying flange
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Basic types 1550 and 1555 
single and double-pole

X = �Wall thickness

Quick-connect terminal 6.3 x 0.8 

30 15

1027

12

23.4

6

12

28
.3 17

.8

29
.8

2

6.
5

x y z

0.8 ... 5.0 27.2 +-0.1 12.2 +0.2

 
 
1555.8104
double-pole

X = �Wall thickness

Quick-connect terminal 6.3 x 0.8 
cover frame 31.5 x 17 mm

10

1731.5

2

6.
5

28
.3 17

.8

29
.8

28.4

12

23.4

6

12

14

x y z

0.8 ... 5.0 28.6 +-0.1 14 +0.2
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Basic types 1550 and 1555
lower lying flange
single and double-pole

X = �Wall thickness

Quick-connect terminal 6.3 x 0.8 

29.5

23.7

13

10

6

12
23.4

12

5
2

4.
5

23
.2 12

.8

24
.8

x y z

0.75 ... 1.25 26.2 -0.1 12.4 +0.1

2 ... 3 26.8 -0.1 12.4 +0.1

2 ... 3 26.8 -0.1 12.4 +0.1

1.25 ... 2 26.4 -0.1 12.4 +0.1

Solder terminal 

29.5

23.7

13

10

12

23.4
12

6

5

4.
5

2

21 12
.8

24
.8

 
 
Basic type 1551 and 1552
single and double-pole

X = �Wall thickness

Quick-connect terminal 6.3 x 0.8 

30 15

1027

12

23.4 12

2

6.
5

17
.8

29
.8

28
.3

x y z

0.8 ... 5.0 27.2 +-0.1 12.2 +0.2

Solder terminal 

30

27

15

10

6

12

12

26
6.

5

2

17
.8

29
.8

23.4
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Basic types 1551 and 1552
lower lying flange
single and double-pole

X = �Wall thickness

Quick-connect terminal 6.3 x 0.8 

29.5

23.7

13

10

6

12
23.4

12

12
.8

24
.823
.3

5

4.
5

2

x y z

0.75 ... 1.25 26.2 -0.1 12.4 +0.1

1.25 ... 2 26.4 -0.1 12.4 +0.1

2 ... 3 26.8 -0.1 12.4 +0.1

PCB terminal 

29.5

23.7

13

10

6

1223.4

12

1.3 0.8

4.
5

5
2 3.

5

12
.8

17

PCB terminal 
angled 

29.5

23.7

13

10

6

12.3 3.5

1.3x0.8

12

23.4

5

4.
5

2 12
.8

17
5

PCB terminal  
angled mirror-inverted 

29.5

23.7

13

10

6

12.33.5

1.3x0.8

12

23.4

5

4.
5

2 17 12
.8

5

 
 
Dummy piece
203.103.013

Dummy piece for series 1550 made 
of PA

12

30
15

17
.8

29
.8

2 27

23.4






